Vishay Siliconix
DG528, DG529
Document Number: 70068
S11-1029–Rev. D, 23-May-11
1
This document is subject to change without notice.
THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000

1 1 0 1 0 1 7
1 1 1 1 0 1 8
ORDERING INFORMATION - DG528
Temp Range Package Part Number
0 °C to 70 °C
18-pin Plastic DIP DG528CJ
20-pin PLCC DG528DN
- 25 °C to 85 °C
18-pin Cer DIP
DG528BK
- 55 °C to 125 °C
DG528AK
DG528AK/883
5962-8768901VA
TRUTH TABLE - DG529
Differential 4-Channel Multiplexer
A0 EN WR RS On Switch
Latching
X X 1
Maintains previous
switch condition
Reset
X X X 0 None (latches cleared)
Transparent Operation
X 0 0 1 None
0 1 0 1 1
1 1 0 1 2
0 1 0 1 3
1 1 0 1 4
ORDERING INFORMATION - DG529
Temp Range Package Part Number
0 °C to 70 °C 18-pin Plastic DIP DG529CJ
- 25 °C to 85 °C
18-pin Cer DIP
DG529BK
- 55 °C to 125 °C DG529AK/883
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Voltages Referenced to V-
V+ 44